



### Nostalgia Motor Mount & Coil Relocation Bracket

Polished Stainless Steel hand built in the USA.  
Relocates your stock HD coil to the "V" of the motor  
and eliminates the unsightly fake seat post and horn.

Fits all Twin cam HD Softails  
Part #: 0205-2000

**Note:** Upon assembly use blue 243 loctite on all fasteners

1. Turn you motorcyle off. Extinguish all cigarettes and open flames. If you've ever burned off your eyebrows you know it sucks.
  2. Remove existing HD motor mount, coil and seat post (Refer to HD manual)
  4. Install Nostalgia Motor Mount with two 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/4 bolts (4), torque to 25 ft. lbs. Once proper motor mount alignment is obtained, use supplied shims to align motor mount with the frame.
  5. Install Top motor mount bolt one 7/16 -20 x 1-1/4 (5), torque to 55 ft. lbs.
  6. Re-route and extend coil wiring to new coil location and plug in.
  - 7a. If using RSD Vintage fuel tank kit bolt coil to motor mount using two 1/4 - 20 x 2-1/4 bolts (3), torque to 8 ft. lbs.
  - 7b. If using stock H-D tank, bolt coil relocation bracket to the motor mount using two 1/4 - 20 x 3/4 bolts (1), then bolt coil to the relocation bracket using 1/4 - 20 x 2-1/4 (3).
  8. New (trim to fit) spark plug wires are required to complete installation. Trim plug wires to desired length and install.
- NOTE: Consult the service manual for firing order if necessary.
9. Cruise it.....



### Nostalgia Head Light Relocation Mount

ITEM NO.	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY.
1	0101-1008	SHCS 1/4-20 X 3/4, ZINC PLATE	2
2	0101-1022	SHCS 1/4-20 X 1-3/4, ZINC PLATE	2
3	0101-1032	SHCS 1/4-20 X 2-1/4, ZINC PLATE	2
4	0101-3009-CH	SHCS 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 CHROME	2
5	0101-4010-CH	SHCS 7/16-20 X 1-1/4 CHROME	1
6	0106-4010-CH	WASHER .469 X .922 X .110 CHROME	1
7	0106-4011	SHIM 1/2 X 7/8 X .048, ZINC PLATE	2
8	0106-4012	SHIM 1/2 X 7/8 X .075, ZINC PLATE	4
9	0205-0014	RSD VINTAGE TOP MOTOR MOUNT COIL BRACKET	1
10	0205-1000	WELDED ASSY, TWIN CAM MOTOR MOUNT	1

